

2025 NCR All Star Tournaments Kick Off in Atlanta This Weekend

National Collegiate Rugby Showcases Top Talent in Men's and Women's Tournaments at Silverbacks Park

ATLANTA, GA, UNITED STATES, January 14, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The 2025 National Collegiate Rugby (NCR) All Star tournaments will kick off this weekend with the Men's All Star Tournament at Silverbacks Park in Atlanta. The two-day event, scheduled for Saturday and Sunday, Jan. 18-19, will feature 8 All Star teams and 5 Rising Star teams. The Women's All Star 7s Tournament will follow on Jan. 25-26, featuring 11 All Star teams and 4 Rising Star teams.



National Collegiate Rugby (NCR) is committed to the growth and development of collegiate rugby, supporting teams, student-athletes and coaches at every level. NCR serves 650 men's and women's clubs and 20,000 members.

The tournaments showcase the best emerging talent in collegiate rugby, with the Men's All Star event featuring XVs competition and the Women's All Star 7s event highlighting high-paced 7s competition. In addition, the Rising Star competitions will highlight rising talent from DII, DIII and newer DI and DI-AA players.

Event Details

- -Men's All Star Tournament: Jan. 18-19 at Silverbacks Park, Atlanta
- -Women's All Star 7s Tournament: Jan. 25-26 at Silverbacks Park, Atlanta
- -Full Men's Rosters: Available Thursday, Jan. 11, at ncr.rugby
- -Women's Rosters: Available Tuesday, Jan. 23
- -Live Streaming: All stadium matches will stream live on The Rugby Network+ with a TRN+ ticket, and outer field matches will stream live on NCR's YouTube channel.

The tournaments are an opportunity to witness the best collegiate rugby athletes in action, both from established teams and the rising stars eager to make their mark. For more information,

please visit http://ncr.rugby.

ABOUT

National Collegiate Rugby (NCR) is committed to the growth and development of collegiate rugby, supporting teams, student-athletes and coaches at every level. NCR serves 650 men's and women's clubs and 20,000 members, providing opportunities for new players and fans to engage with the sport while offering top-tier competition for the nation's best athletes.

Philip Hudson Rhythm Communications +1 404-889-8966 ext. 104 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/776873335

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.